Billings, Yellowstone County, Montana (the “City”), hereby certify that the attached resolution 
is a true copy of a Resolution entitled:  “A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL 
AMENDING RESOLUTION #06-18456 SUBMITTING TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS 
OF THE CITY OF BILLINGS, MONTANA, THE QUESTION OF ISSUING GENERAL 
OBLIGATION BONDS UP TO AN AMOUNT OF TWELVE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED 
THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($12,500,000.00) FOR THE PURPOSE OF PAYING 
THE COSTS OF DESIGNING, CONSTRUCTING AND EQUIPPING A NEW BASEBALL 
STADIUM AND RELATED IMPROVEMENTS IN ATHLETIC PARK, AND PAYING 
COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE SALE AND ISSUANCE OF THE BONDS; AND 
AUTHORIZING THE LEVY OF ADDITIONAL MILLS OVER THE CITY  CHARTER

[...]

(SEAL)                                                              
City Clerk 

RESOLUTION NO. 06-18458 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL AMENDING RESOLUTION #06-
18456 SUBMITTING TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF THE CITY OF 
BILLINGS, MONTANA, THE QUESTION OF ISSUING GENERAL 
OBLIGATION BONDS UP TO AN AMOUNT OF TWELVE MILLION FIVE 
HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($12,500,000.00) FOR THE 
PURPOSE OF PAYING THE COSTS OF DESIGNING, CONSTRUCTING 
AND EQUIPPING A NEW BASEBALL STADIUM AND RELATED 
IMPROVEMENTS IN ATHLETIC PARK, AND PAYING COSTS 
ASSOCIATED WITH THE SALE AND ISSUANCE OF THE BONDS; AND 
AUTHORIZING THE LEVY OF ADDITIONAL MILLS OVER THE CITY